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OPERATIONAL INSTRUCTIONS 700H350R
Please take a moment to read through these instructions and familiarize yourself with the product
before using it. This will ensure that you enjoy optimum performance and a long service life. Please
keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Light source: 5W COB LED
Max. output: 350 lumens
Color temperature: 6000-7000K
Housing: ABS
Batteries: 3.7V 1200mAh Li-ion battery (incl.)
Operating temperature: -10°C to +45°C
Lamp measurements: 61 x 35 x 46 mm
Lamp weight: 91 g (including batteries)
Run time: 10 hrs
Beam distance: 25 meters

FUNCTION SWITCH HEADLAMP
K1: COB low on - COB high on - off
K2: Sensor function
Charging the light: Use the supplied USB-C cable to charge the light (see picture). The indicator is red
during charging and turns green when fully charged. Sensor function: Activate the sensor switch by
waving your hand in front of the light to switch it on or off.

IMPORTANT
The light from this lamp is very powerful and should not be pointed directly into anyone’s eyes, as
this may cause short-term blindness. If the beam does shine in your eyes, close them and look away
immediately. In the case of commercial use, the user of the lamp should only use this product in
accordance with local laws and regulations. The symbol shown on the right means that the product
is classified as Electrical or Electronic equipment and should not be disposed of with other
household or commercial waste at the end of its life. The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment
(WEEE) Directive has been put in place to recycle products using the best available recovery and
recycling techniques to minimize environmental impact, treat any hazardous substances, and avoid
increasing the number of landfills. Devices bearing the adjacent symbol must not be disposed of
with household waste. Please remove all batteries and dispose of them in an environmentally
friendly manner. Return the device to the local collection point for waste electronic equipment or to
the manufacturer/importer, who will dispose of the device in an environmentally friendly manner.
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BETRIEBSANLEITUNG 700H350R
Bitte nehmen Sie sich einen Moment Zeit, um diese Anleitung zu lesen und sich mit dem Produkt
vertraut zu machen, bevor Sie es verwenden. Dies gewährleistet optimale Leistung und eine lange
Lebensdauer. Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung an einem sicheren Ort für zukünftige Referenzen
auf.

TECHNISCHE INFORMATIONEN
Lichtquelle: 5W COB LED
Maximale Leistung: 350 Lumen
Farbtemperatur: 6000-7000K
Gehäuse: ABS
Batterien: 3.7V 1200mAh Li-Ion-Akku (inkl.)
Betriebstemperatur: -10°C bis +45°C
Lampenmaße: 61 x 35 x 46 mm
Lampengewicht: 91 g (inklusive Batterien)
Laufzeit: 10 Std.
Leuchtweite: 25 Meter

FUNKTIONSSCHALTER STIRNLAMPE
K1: COB niedrig an - COB hoch an - aus
K2: Sensorfunktion
Aufladen des Lichts: Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel, um das Licht aufzuladen (siehe
Abbildung). Die Anzeige ist während des Ladevorgangs rot und wird grün, wenn sie vollständig
aufgeladen ist. Sensorfunktion: Aktivieren Sie den Sensorsschalter, indem Sie Ihre Hand vor das
Licht bewegen, um es ein- oder auszuschalten.

WICHTIG
Das Licht dieser Lampe ist sehr stark und sollte nicht direkt in die Augen von Personen gerichtet
werden, da dies vorübergehende Blindheit verursachen kann. Wenn der Strahl in Ihre Augen
scheint, schließen Sie sie und schauen Sie sofort weg. Bei gewerblicher Nutzung sollte der Benutzer
der Lampe dieses Produkt nur gemäß den lokalen Gesetzen und Vorschriften verwenden.
Das rechts gezeigte Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt als Elektro- oder Elektronikgerät klassifiziert
ist und am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht mit anderen Haushalts- oder Gewerbeabfällen entsorgt
werden darf. Die Richtlinie über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) wurde eingeführt, um
Produkte mit den besten verfügbaren Rückgewinnungs- und Recyclingtechniken zu recyceln, um die
Umweltauswirkungen zu minimieren, gefährliche Stoffe zu behandeln und die zunehmende Anzahl
von Deponien zu vermeiden. Geräte mit dem nebenstehenden Symbol dürfen nicht mit dem
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Bitte entfernen Sie alle Batterien und entsorgen Sie sie umweltgerecht.
Bringen Sie das Gerät zur örtlichen Sammelstelle für Elektro-Altgeräte oder zum
Hersteller/Importeur, der das Gerät umweltgerecht entsorgt.
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BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING 700H350R
Tag venligst et øjeblik til at læse denne vejledning og gøre dig fortrolig med produktet, før du bruger
det. Dette sikrer optimal ydeevne og lang levetid. Opbevar venligst denne vejledning et sikkert sted
til fremtidig reference.

TEKNISKE OPLYSNINGER
Lyskilde: 5W COB LED
Maks. output: 350 lumen
Farvetemperatur: 6000-7000K
Lygtehus: ABS
Batterier: 3.7V 1200mAh Li-ion batteri (inkl.)
Driftstemperatur: -10°C til +45°C
Lampemål: 61 x 35 x 46 mm
Lampevægt: 91 g (inklusive batterier)
Driftstid: 10 timer
Lysstråle afstand: 25 meter

FUNKTIONSKONTAKTER PANDELAMPE
K1: COB lav tændt - COB høj tændt - slukket
K2: Sensorfunktion
Opladning af lyset: Brug det medfølgende USB-C kabel til at oplade lyset (se billede). Indikatoren er
rød under opladning og bliver grøn, når den er fuldt opladet. Sensorfunktion: Aktiver
sensorswitchen ved at vifte med hånden foran lyset for at tænde eller slukke det.

VIGTIGT
Lyset fra denne lampe er meget kraftigt og bør ikke rettes direkte mod nogens øjne, da dette kan
forårsage kortvarig blindhed. Hvis strålen rammer dine øjne, luk dem og kig væk med det samme.
Ved kommerciel brug skal brugeren af lampen kun bruge dette produkt i overensstemmelse med
lokale love og regler. Symbolet vist til højre betyder, at produktet er klassificeret som Elektrisk eller
Elektronisk udstyr og ikke må bortskaffes sammen med andet husholdnings- eller erhvervsaffald
ved slutningen af dets levetid. Direktivet om affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (WEEE) er
indført for at genanvende produkter ved hjælp af de bedste tilgængelige genvindings- og
genbrugsteknikker for at minimere miljøpåvirkningen, behandle eventuelle farlige stoffer og undgå
det stigende antal lossepladser. Enheder med det tilstødende symbol må ikke bortskaffes med
husholdningsaffald. Fjern venligst alle batterier og bortskaff dem på en miljøvenlig måde. Returner
enheden til det lokale indsamlingssted for affaldselektronik eller til producenten/importøren, som vil
bortskaffe enheden på en miljøvenlig måde.
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INSTRUCCIONES OPERATIVAS 700H350R
Por favor, tómese un momento para leer estas instrucciones y familiarizarse con el producto antes
de usarlo. Esto asegurará un rendimiento óptimo y una larga vida útil. Guarde estas instrucciones
en un lugar seguro para referencia futura.

INFORMACIÓN TÉCNICA
Fuente de luz: 5W COB LED
Salida máx.: 350 lúmenes
Temperatura de color: 6000-7000K
Carcasa: ABS
Baterías: Batería de iones de litio de 3.7V 1200mAh (incl.)
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -10°C a +45°C
Medidas de la lámpara: 61 x 35 x 46 mm
Peso de la lámpara: 91 g (incluyendo baterías)
Tiempo de funcionamiento: 10 hrs
Distancia del haz: 25 metros

INTERRUPTOR DE FUNCIONES FRONTAL
K1: COB bajo encendido - COB alto encendido - apagado
K2: Función de sensor
Carga de la luz: Use el cable USB-C suministrado para cargar la luz (ver imagen). El indicador es rojo
durante la carga y se vuelve verde cuando está completamente cargado. Función de sensor: Active
el interruptor del sensor moviendo la mano frente a la luz para encenderla o apagarla.

IMPORTANTE
La luz de esta lámpara es muy potente y no debe apuntarse directamente a los ojos de nadie, ya
que esto puede causar ceguera temporal. Si el haz brilla en sus ojos, ciérrelos y mire
inmediatamente hacia otro lado. En caso de uso comercial, el usuario de la lámpara solo debe
utilizar este producto de acuerdo con las leyes y regulaciones locales. El símbolo que se muestra a la
derecha significa que el producto está clasificado como equipo eléctrico o electrónico y no debe
desecharse con otros residuos domésticos o comerciales al final de su vida útil. La Directiva sobre
Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrónicos (RAEE) se ha implementado para reciclar productos
utilizando las mejores técnicas disponibles de recuperación y reciclaje para minimizar el impacto
ambiental, tratar cualquier sustancia peligrosa y evitar el aumento del número de vertederos. Los
dispositivos con el símbolo adyacente no deben desecharse con los residuos domésticos. Por favor,
retire todas las baterías y deséchelas de manera respetuosa con el medio ambiente. Devuelva el
dispositivo al punto de recogida local de residuos electrónicos o al fabricante/importador, que
eliminará el dispositivo de manera respetuosa con el medio ambiente.
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INSTRUCTIONS OPÉRATIONNELLES 700H350R
Veuillez prendre un moment pour lire ces instructions et vous familiariser avec le produit avant de
l'utiliser. Cela garantira des performances optimales et une longue durée de vie. Veuillez conserver
ces instructions dans un endroit sûr pour une référence future.

INFORMATIONS TECHNIQUES
Source lumineuse: 5W COB LED
Puissance max.: 350 lumens
Température de couleur: 6000-7000K
Boîtier: ABS
Batteries: Batterie Li-ion 3,7V 1200mAh (incl.)
Température de fonctionnement: -10°C à +45°C
Dimensions de la lampe: 61 x 35 x 46 mm
Poids de la lampe: 91 g (y compris les batteries)
Autonomie: 10 heures
Distance du faisceau: 25 mètres

INTERRUPTEUR DE FONCTION LAMPE FRONTALE
K1: COB faible allumé - COB fort allumé - éteint
K2: Fonction capteur
Chargement de la lumière: Utilisez le câble USB-C fourni pour charger la lumière (voir image). Le
voyant est rouge pendant la charge et devient vert lorsque la charge est complète. Fonction capteur:
Activez l'interrupteur du capteur en agitant la main devant la lumière pour l'allumer ou l'éteindre.

IMPORTANT
La lumière de cette lampe est très puissante et ne doit pas être dirigée directement dans les yeux de
quelqu'un, car cela peut provoquer une cécité temporaire. Si le faisceau brille dans vos yeux,
fermez-les et détournez immédiatement le regard. En cas d'utilisation commerciale, l'utilisateur de
la lampe doit uniquement utiliser ce produit conformément aux lois et règlements locaux.
Le symbole montré à droite signifie que le produit est classé comme équipement électrique ou
électronique et ne doit pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers ou commerciaux en fin de
vie. La directive sur les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) a été mise en
place pour recycler les produits en utilisant les meilleures techniques disponibles de récupération et
de recyclage afin de minimiser l'impact environnemental, de traiter les substances dangereuses et
d'éviter l'augmentation du nombre de décharges. Les appareils portant le symbole adjacent ne
doivent pas être éliminés avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez retirer toutes les batteries et les
éliminer de manière respectueuse de l'environnement. Retournez l'appareil au point de collecte
local pour les déchets électroniques ou au fabricant/importateur, qui éliminera l'appareil de
manière respectueuse de l'environnement.



The following Safety Instructions apply
(Where relevant)

General safety instructions
Do not shine in the eyes. Do not immerse in water or other liquids. Do not cover the lens when turned on and do not place the product with the lens/light source directly
on a surface. Do not operate if the housing, wiring compartment, or lens is open, missing, or damaged. Allow the product to cool down sufficiently before cleaning. Do not
use cleaners that contain abrasives or solvents. Use on flat, stable surfaces. Do not operate with wet hands. Do not disassemble. Do not attempt to repair if damaged.
Repairs must only be carried out by the manufacturer or authorized service representative. Clean with a dry clean cloth. Please note that lighting products generate heat –
if the heat excels 60 degrees turn off the product.

Safety Instructions - rechargeable products
Always inspect the charging plug - it must look dry, clean, and undamaged. Only use the supplied charging cable and/or charger. Do not use a modified or damaged
charger. Do not try to charge the product if it looks damaged. Do not turn on when charging. Do not leave on charge for over 24 hours. Do not charge below 0°C, above
40°C or at high humidity. Do not leave the product on charge near flammable material as it can cause a fire. Never charge without supervision. Always pay extreme
attention to Li-Ion batteries as they can explode. If not handled properly, the battery may cause an explosion, leakage, or fire. Do not expose batteries to direct sunlight.
Do not disassemble or modify batteries. Do not apply strong impacts to the battery. Do not get batteries wet Keep batteries out of reach of children and animals. Do not
place batteries on top of an electromagnetic field. Do not use batteries that work for an extremely short period of time. Do not short-circuit the battery. Do not put a
battery in a microwave oven, pressure container, or other such devices. Do not recharge batteries where heat can build up. If not handled properly, the battery may cause
explosion, leakage, or fire.

Safety Instructions – alkaline batteries
Only use new and undamaged batteries. Remove batteries from a device that is not being used for an extended period as they can leak. Never try to charge a non-
rechargeable battery.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONSGB

ELWIS WIDE H350R - SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

SICHERHEITSHINWEISEDE

Allgemeine Sicherheitsanweisungen
Nicht in die Augen leuchten. Nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten eintauchen. Die Linse nicht abdecken, wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, und das Produkt nicht mit
der Linse/Lichtquelle direkt auf eine Oberfläche stellen. Nicht betreiben, wenn das Gehäuse, der Verdrahtungsraum oder die Linse offen, fehlend oder beschädigt sind.
Lassen Sie das Produkt ausreichend abkühlen, bevor Sie es reinigen. Verwenden Sie keine Reiniger, die Schleifmittel oder Lösungsmittel enthalten. Auf flachen, stabilen
Oberflächen verwenden. Nicht mit nassen Händen bedienen. Nicht zerlegen. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät bei Beschädigung zu reparieren. Reparaturen dürfen nur vom
Hersteller oder einem autorisierten Servicevertreter durchgeführt werden. Mit einem trockenen, sauberen Tuch reinigen. Bitte beachten Sie, dass Beleuchtungsprodukte
Wärme erzeugen – wenn die Temperatur 60 Grad übersteigt, schalten Sie das Produkt aus.

Sicherheitsanweisungen – wiederaufladbare Produkte
Überprüfen Sie immer den Ladestecker – er muss trocken, sauber und unbeschädigt aussehen. Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Ladekabel und/oder Ladegerät.
Verwenden Sie kein modifiziertes oder beschädigtes Ladegerät. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu laden, wenn es beschädigt aussieht. Schalten Sie es während des
Ladevorgangs nicht ein. Lassen Sie es nicht länger als 24 Stunden laden. Laden Sie das Gerät nicht bei Temperaturen unter 0 °C, über 40 °C oder bei hoher
Luftfeuchtigkeit. Lassen Sie das Produkt während des Ladevorgangs nicht in der Nähe von brennbarem Material, da dies zu einem Brand führen kann. Laden Sie niemals
ohne Aufsicht. Achten Sie immer besonders auf Li-Ion-Akkus, da diese explodieren können. Bei unsachgemäßer Handhabung kann der Akku eine Explosion, ein Auslaufen
oder einen Brand verursachen. Setzen Sie Batterien nicht direktem Sonnenlicht aus. Zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie Batterien nicht. Setzen Sie die Batterie keinen starken
Stößen aus. Machen Sie Batterien nicht nass. Halten Sie Batterien außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Tieren. Platzieren Sie Batterien nicht auf einem
elektromagnetischen Feld. Verwenden Sie keine Batterien, die nur eine extrem kurze Zeit funktionieren. Verursachen Sie keinen Kurzschluss der Batterie. Setzen Sie eine
Batterie nicht in eine Mikrowelle, einen Druckbehälter oder ähnliche Geräte. Laden Sie Batterien nicht auf, wenn sich Wärme ansammeln kann. Bei unsachgemäßer
Handhabung kann der Akku eine Explosion, ein Auslaufen oder einen Brand verursachen.

Sicherheitsanweisungen – Alkalibatterien
Verwenden Sie nur neue und unbeschädigte Batterien. Entfernen Sie die Batterien aus einem Gerät, das längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird, da sie auslaufen können.
Versuchen Sie niemals, eine nicht wiederaufladbare Batterie aufzuladen.

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKSERDK

Generelle sikkerhedsinstruktioner
Må ikke skinne i øjnene. Må ikke nedsænkes i vand eller andre væsker. Dæk ikke linsen, når den er tændt, og placer ikke produktet med linsen/lyskilden direkte på en
overflade. Betjen ikke, hvis huset, ledningsrummet eller linsen er åben, mangler eller er beskadiget. Lad produktet køle tilstrækkeligt ned, før du rengør det. Brug ikke
rengøringsmidler, der indeholder slibemidler eller opløsningsmidler. Brug på flade, stabile overflader. Betjen ikke med våde hænder. Skil ikke ad. Forsøg ikke at reparere,
hvis det er beskadiget. Reparationer må kun udføres af producenten eller en autoriseret servicerepræsentant. Rengør med en tør, ren klud. Bemærk venligst, at
belysningsprodukter genererer varme - hvis varmen overstiger 60 grader, sluk produktet.

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner - genopladelige produkter
Inspekter altid opladningsstikket - det skal se tørt, rent og ubeskadiget ud. Brug kun det medfølgende opladningskabel og/eller oplader. Brug ikke en modificeret eller
beskadiget oplader. Prøv ikke at oplade produktet, hvis det ser beskadiget ud. Tænd ikke, mens det oplades. Lad ikke produktet oplade i over 24 timer. Oplad ikke under
0°C, over 40°C eller ved høj luftfugtighed. Efterlad ikke produktet til opladning i nærheden af brandfarligt materiale, da det kan forårsage brand. Oplad aldrig uden opsyn.
Vær altid yderst opmærksom på Li-Ion batterier, da de kan eksplodere. Hvis batteriet ikke håndteres korrekt, kan det forårsage en eksplosion, lækage eller brand. Udsæt
ikke batterier for direkte sollys. Skil ikke batterier ad eller modificer dem. Udsæt ikke batteriet for kraftige stød. Gør ikke batterier våde. Hold batterier uden for børns og
dyrs rækkevidde. Placer ikke batterier oven på et elektromagnetisk felt. Brug ikke batterier, der kun fungerer i en ekstremt kort periode. Kortslut ikke batteriet. Sæt ikke et
batteri i en mikrobølgeovn, trykbeholder eller lignende enheder. Genoplad ikke batterier, hvor der kan opbygges varme. Hvis batteriet ikke håndteres korrekt, kan det
forårsage eksplosion, lækage eller brand.

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner – alkaliske batterier
Brug kun nye og ubeskadigede batterier. Fjern batterier fra en enhed, der ikke bruges i længere tid, da de kan lække. Forsøg aldrig at oplade et ikke-genopladeligt batteri.
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ELWIS WIDE H350R - SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions générales de sécurité
Ne pas diriger vers les yeux. Ne pas immerger dans l'eau ou d'autres liquides. Ne pas couvrir l'objectif lorsqu'il est allumé et ne pas placer le produit avec l'objectif/source
de lumière directement sur une surface. Ne pas utiliser si le boîtier, le compartiment de câblage ou l'objectif est ouvert, manquant ou endommagé. Laisser le produit
refroidir suffisamment avant de le nettoyer. Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants contenant des abrasifs ou des solvants. Utiliser sur des surfaces planes et stables. Ne pas utiliser
avec les mains mouillées. Ne pas démonter. Ne pas tenter de réparer en cas de dommage. Les réparations doivent être effectuées uniquement par le fabricant ou un
représentant du service autorisé. Nettoyer avec un chiffon sec et propre. Veuillez noter que les produits d'éclairage génèrent de la chaleur - si la température dépasse 60
degrés, éteignez le produit.

Instructions de sécurité - produits rechargeables
Toujours inspecter la prise de charge - elle doit paraître sèche, propre et non endommagée. Utiliser uniquement le câble de charge et/ou le chargeur fourni. Ne pas
utiliser de chargeur modifié ou endommagé. Ne pas tenter de charger le produit s'il paraît endommagé. Ne pas allumer pendant la charge. Ne pas laisser en charge
pendant plus de 24 heures. Ne pas charger à des températures inférieures à 0°C, supérieures à 40°C ou en cas d'humidité élevée. Ne pas laisser le produit en charge à
proximité de matériaux inflammables car cela pourrait provoquer un incendie. Ne jamais charger sans surveillance. Toujours faire très attention aux batteries Li-Ion car
elles peuvent exploser. Si elles ne sont pas manipulées correctement, la batterie peut provoquer une explosion, une fuite ou un incendie. Ne pas exposer les batteries à la
lumière directe du soleil. Ne pas démonter ou modifier les batteries. Ne pas appliquer de chocs violents à la batterie. Ne pas mouiller les batteries. Garder les batteries
hors de portée des enfants et des animaux. Ne pas placer les batteries sur un champ électromagnétique. Ne pas utiliser des batteries qui fonctionnent pendant une
période extrêmement courte. Ne pas court-circuiter la batterie. Ne pas mettre une batterie dans un four à micro-ondes, un récipient sous pression ou d'autres appareils
similaires. Ne pas recharger les batteries là où la chaleur peut s'accumuler. Si elles ne sont pas manipulées correctement, la batterie peut provoquer une explosion, une
fuite ou un incendie.

Instructions de sécurité – piles alcalines
Utiliser uniquement des piles neuves et non endommagées. Retirer les piles d'un appareil qui n'est pas utilisé pendant une période prolongée car elles peuvent fuir. Ne
jamais essayer de recharger une pile non rechargeable.

Instrucciones generales de seguridad
No brille en los ojos. No sumerja en agua u otros líquidos. No cubra la lente cuando esté encendida y no coloque el producto con la lente/fuente de luz directamente
sobre una superficie. No opere si la carcasa, el compartimento de cableado o la lente están abiertos, faltantes o dañados. Deje que el producto se enfríe lo suficiente
antes de limpiarlo. No use limpiadores que contengan abrasivos o solventes. Úselo en superficies planas y estables. No opere con las manos mojadas. No desmonte. No
intente reparar si está dañado. Las reparaciones solo deben ser realizadas por el fabricante o un representante de servicio autorizado. Limpie con un paño seco y limpio.
Tenga en cuenta que los productos de iluminación generan calor; si la temperatura supera los 60 grados, apague el producto.

Instrucciones de seguridad - productos recargables
Inspeccione siempre el enchufe de carga: debe parecer seco, limpio y sin daños. Use solo el cable de carga y/o cargador suministrado. No use un cargador modificado o
dañado. No intente cargar el producto si parece dañado. No lo encienda mientras se carga. No lo deje cargando durante más de 24 horas. No cargue por debajo de 0°C,
por encima de 40°C o con alta humedad. No deje el producto en carga cerca de materiales inflamables, ya que puede causar un incendio. Nunca cargue sin supervisión.
Preste siempre extrema atención a las baterías de iones de litio, ya que pueden explotar. Si no se manejan correctamente, la batería puede causar una explosión, fugas o
incendio. No exponga las baterías a la luz solar directa. No desmonte ni modifique las baterías. No aplique golpes fuertes a la batería. No moje las baterías. Mantenga las
baterías fuera del alcance de niños y animales. No coloque las baterías sobre un campo electromagnético. No use baterías que funcionen durante un período de tiempo
extremadamente corto. No cortocircuite la batería. No ponga una batería en un horno microondas, contenedor de presión u otros dispositivos similares. No recargue las
baterías donde se pueda acumular calor. Si no se manejan correctamente, la batería puede causar explosión, fugas o incendio.

Instrucciones de seguridad – baterías alcalinas
Use solo baterías nuevas y sin daños. Retire las baterías de un dispositivo que no se esté utilizando durante un período prolongado, ya que pueden tener fugas. Nunca
intente recargar una batería no recargable.

FOLLOW ELWIS LIGHTING ON SOCIAL MEDIA

#EXPLOREWITHELWIS

...AND VISIT OUR WEBSITE

ELWIS LIGHTING A/S
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